

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** 

100878300

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C	C. 20231
MRD	11.04.98

4RD 11.04.98	Attorney Docket No. 102011
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Plea	se record the attached original document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Satoshi OKIMOTO Yoshie TERAMURA	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-9561 JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes ⊠ No	
A. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
B. Execution Date: November 2 and 3, 1998	
A. If this document is being filed together with a new and 3, 1998.	application, the execution date of the application is: November 2
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	B. Enclosed (Check No. 9286)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infithe original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached by is a true copy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 42,159	Date: November 4, 1998
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and cument: 2

**REEL: 9574 FRAME: 0072** 

		(1)	Second Order		
1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Invest	(2)	Yoshin TERAMURA		
		(3)			
		<b>(4)</b>		(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of on of the undersioned, the undersioned	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration d agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer ar	ns paid to each el sei over to
( <b>•</b> )	ineart Name of Actions	<b>(9</b> 1	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSH		
(10) Insert Add	Innert Address of Assignes	(10)	15-1 Neeshiro-cho, Mizuho-	ku, Nagoya-shi, Ajohi-ken 467-9561, Japa	M1
			(hereinster designated as the Ass as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in provisional, non-provisional, division	ignum) the entire right, this and interest for the United St the invention, and in all applications for peaset Includ anal, continuation, substants, and release application(s), stemmination curlificates that may be granted on the inve	ules of America Ing any and ell , and all Letters
(11) İnsert İdentificati	intert Identification	(11)	PRINT SYSTEM FOR EX	ECUTING PRINTING OPERATIONS BASEL	ON
	of invention such as Title, Case			DESIGNATED ON DOCUMENT SET BASIS	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	•		02011	
	• •		for which the undersigned has (he	ve) executed an application for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	ineart Date of Signing of	(12)	on <u>Nov. 2 10</u>	98 and Nov. 3, 1998	
	Application				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)			
	filed applications		November 4.	1998	
claime recuan States full rigil herewi	per in every wey possit 3) The undersigns or provisions of the int 4) The undersigns mination a grant of a ver- 5) The undersigns resulting from said ap into convey the entire ith. 6) The undersigns may be necessary or a	ole in c cl agre lemati ed agr ild Uni d hare plicati interes	obtaining evidence and going forward m(e) to execute all papers and doze onal Convention for Protection of ind tea(s) to perform all affirmative acts find States papers to the Assignee. by sushorize(s) and request(s) the C ion(s) to the said Assignee, as Assig at herein susigned, and that he has (	the application based thereon, for the invention, and to co d with such interference.  Interest and perform any act which may be recessary in Subtral Property or similar agreements.  In which may be recessary to obtain, maintain or confinitions of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patents of the entire interest, and hareby coverents that he (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agree INFRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any func- to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for re-	connection with m by relaxue or mas of the United has (they have) marks in conflict her identification
	in witness whereof	i, esse	outed by the undersigned on the d	rate(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Đ∎	Nov. 2,1	998	Name of trees	Satoshi Okmoto	(SEAL)
Da	Mov3	199		Yoshie Tevanura	
De			Nume of live	Mor	(SEAL)
De			Name of Inve	rator	(SEAL)
Di			Name of Inve	Mer	(SEAL)
D			Nume of inves		(SEAL)
0		_	Name of Inve	refor	(SEAL)
-	4_		B#		(QEAL)

PATENT REEL: 9574 FRAME: 0073